Document Number: 93507 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 02-Jun-08 1
Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 300 A
300HF..L Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Diffused glass passivated die

(Stud Version), 300 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
300 HF 40 P V L 1
1 - Current rating (300 = 300 A)
2 - Diode diffused
3 - Voltage ratings
4 -  P = 3/4 UNF
 M = Metric M16 x 1.5
5 - Glass-metal seal
6 - L = Low VF
7 -  1 = Lead 150 mm
 2 = Lead 200 mm
Note: For “M” type contact factory
40 = 400 V
60 = 600 V
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95341
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com